

Port Dickson International Youth Archery Fiesta 25-29 OKTOBER







28th March, 2017

TO: The President of Archery Association International Archery Club and Archery clubs in Malaysia.

Dear Sirs

RE: PORT DICKSON INTERNATIONAL YOUTH ARCHERY FIESTA 2017

On behalf of the Organizing Committee and Negeri Sembilan Tourism Board, I am pleased to invite you to the Port Dickson International Youth Archery Fiesta that will be held in Port Dickson, Negeri Sembilan, Malaysia, from 25th – 29th October 2017.

Hereby you will find all the information of the tournament. We are kindly asking you for your response within the stated deadlines:

Event	: Port Dickson International Youth Archery Fiesta					
Organizine by	: Negeri Sembilan Tourism Board and Port Dickson Archery Club					
Date	: 25 th to 29 th October 2017					
Place of Event	: Port Dickson, Negeri Sembilan, Malaysia					
Venue of Event	: Archery Shooting Range Port	Dickson				
Entry fees	: Individual: USD100 per athlete and Team Officials: USD70 per official					
Competition	: Qlassification ranking round (60 meter x 2) Olympic Round 60 meter					
Participating Age	: Birth after 1 st January 2001					
Team Composition : 1 Team Manager, 1 Coach and 4 boys archers, 1 coach and 4 girls archers						
	(Team must be accompany at least by 1 English speaker)					
Official Hotel	: Glory Beach Resort <u>www.glorybeachresort.com</u>					
Prizes Given : Boy and Girls						
	1 ST Individual Olympic Round					
	2 ND	(Medal and RM 700.00)				
	3 rd	(Medal and RM 500.00)				
	1 ST Team Olympic Round	(Medal and RM1500.00)				
	2 ND	(Medal and RM1000.00)				
	3 rd	(Medal and RM 700.00)				

*Your entry fee includes daily local transportation to and from practice and competition field to the event official hotel and venues during the qualification, elimination and finals (transportation time table has to be confirmed). We will arrange transport from airport to hotel after confirmation of participant.

For enquire please contact either (a) Mr Iszam Ismail +60133945205 or via email to pdarcheryclub@gmail.com

We are looking forward to welcome your archery team in Port Dickson, Negeri Sembilan.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

YAZID HARON

(YAZID HARON) Secretary Port Dickson International Youth Archery Fiesta 2017

c.c. Negeri Sembilan Tourism Board

NOTE: Pleased send in your EARLY ENTRY FORM before 30-6-2017 and FINAL ENTRY FORM should be send before 31 August 2017 for International participant. The REGISTRATION at Range at 7.30 a.m. on 25-10-2017 is **only** for payment and confirmation of the Entries. It is not for new entry! Late entry is a bad practice and is not encouraged!

Port Dickson International Youth Archery Fiesta EARLY ENTRY FORM

RECURVE

WOMEN	MEN
1	1
2	2
3	3
4	4
 Team Manager / Captain:	H/Phone:
Team Coach :	H/Phone:
No. of officials:	_
Signature:	Official Stamp:
Name : () Date:	
Email :	

ENTRY FORM must reach the following by email to pdarcheryclub@gmail.com on or before 25-4-2017

PORT DICKSON ARCHERY CLUB, NO 250, JALAN 11/18, SPRINGHILL HEIGHTS, 71010 LUKUT, NEGERI SEMBILAN DARUL KHUSUS.

Port Dickson International Youth Archery Fiesta FINAL ENTRY FORM									
Player	No.	Name of Player		D	Personal Information				
		Family name	Given name	D. O .B	Passport no.	Date of Expiry	T-shirt (M,X,XL)	Nationality	
Воу	1								
	2								
	3								
	4								
Girl	1								
	2								
	3								
	4								

Official	No.	Name of Official				Personal Information		
		Family name	Given Name	Gender (M/F)	D. O .B	Passport no.	Date of Expiry	T-shirt (M,X,XL)
Coach	1							
Coach	2							
Manager	1							

Please refer to complete for 4 players at minimum/ maximum in each gender to compete both individual and team match.

I confirm that the above information is correct :

Total number of boy athletes Total number of girl athletes Total number of officials

